Product Brief

NLG Ascent Bucket Lid





NLG Ascent Bucket Lid Product code: 101412

The Ascent Bucket Lid is a sensible addition to the Ascent Bucket, preventing water or fine debris coming in and an extra safety device to stop the contents coming out.

The Ascent Bucket[™] Lid is designed to be used in conjunction with the NLG Ascent Bucket[™]. The lid is constructed from a heavy duty PVC making it very hard wearing even in harsh environments.

The lid's primary function is to prevent rain from entering the bucket and keep the contents dry when exposed to extreme weather. It also provides a secondary line of protection and helps to prevent the accidental spilling of tools and equipment during transport at height.

INSPECTION

In addition to routine checks prior to each use, all equipment should undergo regular detailed inspection, conducted and recorded by a competent person using the NLG Inspection Checklist. If any part is worn or shows signs of degradation, immediately retire from service. In the event of a drop, quarantine the equipment for thorough inspection.

PRODUCT BRIEF / 101412

Specification

- Works with NLG Ascent Bucket[™] to prevent water ingress in extreme weather
- Features sturdy adjustable Quick Connect™ buckles for faster fitting
- Constructed from heavy duty PVC which is both UV stabilised and mildew resistant
- Structurally engineered to withstand dynamic impact forces
- Easy wipe clean coating makes light work of maintenance
- Unique serial number for easy identification and tracking
- CE marked
- Dimensions: 32cm (Diameter) x 9cm (H)

SERIAL NUMBERED

Makes the management of inspection routines and reports easy and traceable

PRODUCT DATA

Weight: 220 Grams EAN (GTIN-13): 5060572180499 HTS Code: 6307.90.9889



Third party tested and certified

> See the Test Certificate on page 5







NLG Ascent Bucket Lid Product code: 101412

View online neverletgo.com/ascent-bucket-lid/

Get all the Product Briefs neverletgo.com

Tool Tethering Experts neverletgo.com

NLG makes every effort to ensure the information in this Product Brief is accurate and current. However, NLG reserves the right to change the product specification when or if deemed necessary. NLG cannot be held responsible for any inaccuracies or omissions. Copyright © 2018. NLG ® and Never Let Go ® are registered trademarks.